High Power High Performance
Molded Surface Mount Inductors
Model HM72A Series
Specifications	@	25°C	(Continued)
Electrical	Characteristics	@	25°C
Part Number
Inductance, Lo
@ 100 kHz, 0Adc (μH)
Heating
Current(1)
(Adc)
Isat
(2)
(Adc)
DC Resistance (mΩ) Height C
(mm) Figure
Min. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
HM72A-122R2LF 1.76 2.20 2.64 17.0 32 5.00 5.50 5.0 2
HM72A-123R3LF 2.64 3.30 3.96 15.0 32 7.70 9.20 5.0 3
HM72A-124R7LF(3) 3.76 4.70 5.64 10.7 27(3) 12.80 15.00 5.0 3
HM72A-12100LF 8.00 10.00 12.00 8.3 16 21.40 25.50 5.0 3
HM72A-12R15HLF 0.12 0.15 0.18 56.0 11 8 0.53 0.60 6.5 2
HM72A-12R33HLF 0.26 0.33 0.40 44.8 65 0.83 0.90 6.5 2
HM72A-12R40HLF 0.32 0.40 0.48 43.0 64 0.90 1.00 6.5 2
HM72A-12R47HLF 0.38 0.47 0.56 40.8 63 1.00 1.20 6.5  2
HM72A-12R68HLF 0.54 0.68 0.82 34.5 60 1.40 1.60 6.5 2
HM72A-121R0HLF 0.80 1.00 1.20 31.0 49 1.70 2.00 6.5 2
HM72A-121R5HLF 1.20 1.50 1.80 25.8 45 2.50 3.00 6.5 2
HM72A-122R2HLF 1.76 2.20 2.64 22.0 40 3.50 3.85 6.5 2
HM72A-123R3HLF 2.64 3.30 3.96 19.0 35 5.50 6.80 6.5 3
HM72A-124R7HLF(3) 3.76 4.70 5.64 15.0 30(3) 7.20 7.92 6.5 3
HM72A-126R8HLF 5.44 6.80 8.12 11.3 16.5 13.10 14.00 6.5 3
HM72A-12100HLF(3) 8.00 10.00 12.00 9.9 15.5(3) 18.00 19.20 6.5 2
HM72A-12200HLF 16.00 20.00 24.00 6.7 13.0 37.00 40.50 6.5 2
Notes :  (1)  The heating current is the DC current which causes the component temperature to increase by approximately 50°C.
This current is determined by soldering the component on a typical application PCB, and then applying the current to the device for 30 minutes.
(2) The saturation current (Isat) is the approximate current at which the inductance will be decreased by 20% typical from its initial (zero DC) value.
(3) The saturation current (Isat) of HM72A-124R7LF, HM72A-124R7HLF and HM72A-12100HLF is the approximate current at which the inductance will be decreased by 30% typical from its initial